

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CC 7137  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...../2003

(From the judgement and order dated 25/03/2003 in CMWP 1972/02  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BALDEV SINGH

Respondent (s)

With I.A.1 (c/delay in filing SLP) and Office Report )

WITH SLP(C)...CC 7150/2003,SLP(C)...CC 7152/2003,SLP(C)...CC 7155/2003,  
SLP(C)...CC 7164/2003,SLP(C)...CC 7178/2003,SLP(C)...CC 7180/2003,  
SLP(C)...CC 7185/2003,SLP(C)...CC 7188/2003,SLP(C)...CC 7193/2003,  
SLP(C)...CC 7194/2003,SLP(C)...CC 7198/2003,SLP(C)...CC 7200/2003,  
SLP(C)...CC 7202/2003,SLP(C)...CC 7203/2003,SLP(C)...CC 7219/2003,  
SLP(C)...CC 7226/2003,SLP(C)...CC 7266/2003,SLP(C)...CC 7299/2003,  
SLP(C)...CC 7362/2003,SLP(C)...CC 7371/2003,SLP(C)...CC 7374/2003,  
SLP(C)...CC 7383/2003,SLP(C)...CC 7409/2003,SLP(C)...CC 7411/2003,  
SLP(C)...CC 7420/2003,SLP(C)...CC 7423/2003,SLP(C)...CC 7424/2003,  
SLP(C)...CC 7426/2003 (With appln. for c/delay in filing SLPs in all the matters)

Date : 25/08/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. R.C. Verma,Adv.,

Mr.Mukesh Verma,Adv.,

Mr.Manish Shanke,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Meantime, operation of the impugned judgment and order is stayed. To be heard along with SLP

© No.8697/2003.

(Vijay Kumar Sharma)(Janki Bhaia)

AR cum PS to Hon.Judge Court Master