

P

SLP(C)No. 8697 OF 2003
ITEM No.48

Court No.11

SECTION III
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8697/2003

(From the judgment and order dated 25/03/2003 in CMWP 1513/02
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SUKHPAL SINGH BAL

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

With

SLP(C)No.15896/2003, SLP(C)No.15897/2003, SLP(C)No.15898/2003,
SLP(C)No.15899/2003, SLP(C)No.15901/2003, SLP(C)No.15902/2003,
SLP(C)No.15903/2003, SLP(C)No.15904/2003, SLP(C)No.15905/2003,
SLP(C)No.15906/2003, SLP(C)No.15907/2003, SLP(C)No.15908/2003,
SLP(C)No.15909/2003, SLP(C)No.15910/2003, SLP(C)No.15911/2003,
SLP(C)No.15912/2003, SLP(C)No.15913/2003, SLP(C)No.15914/2003,
SLP(C)No.15915/2003, SLP(C)No.15916/2003, SLP(C)No.15917/2003,
SLP(C)No.15918/2003, SLP(C)No.15919/2003, SLP(C)No.15920/2003,
SLP(C)No.15922/2003, SLP(C)No.15924/2003, SLP(C)No.15925/2003,
SLP(C)No.15926/2003, SLP(C)No.15927/2003, SLP(C)No.16185/2003,
SLP(C)No.16977/2003

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 03/11/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.

Mr.Manish Shanker, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Verma, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

in SLP(C) 15906/2003 Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.

in SLP(C) 15915/2003 Mr. Tarak Nath Bandyopadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Krishan Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Singh, Adv.

-2-

in SLP(C) 16977/2003 Mr. A.L. Trehan, Adv.

in SLP(C) 15912/2003 Mr. A. Acharjee, Adv.

Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.

in SLP(C) 15922/2003 Mr. P.K. Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Sukhwinder (Kanwal Singh)
Court Master