

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 3/2005 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8871 OF 2003

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SUKHPAL SINGH BAL

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

Date: 13/05/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vishwajit, Singh,Adv.

Mr. Ritesh Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Dayal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Madhukar Rao, Adv.

Mr. Parmanand Gaur,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We are not inclined to interfere in this application.

If the applicant fulfills all the

conditions laid down by law, he may move the appropriate authority for relief.

IA is dismissed.

(Vijay Dhawan) (Sheetal Dhingra)

Court Master

Court Master