

ITEM NO.102(PH)

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8871 OF 2003

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SUKHPAL SINGH BAL

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 8875 of 2003

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 8881 of 2003

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 8882 of 2003

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 8883 of 2003

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 8885 of 2003

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 8889 of 2003

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 8890 of 2003

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 8888 of 2003

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 8887 of 2003

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 8895 of 2003

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 8893 of 2003

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 8897 of 2003

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 8900 of 2003

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 8903 of 2003

(With office report)

2

Civil Appeal NO. 9591 of 2003

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 9592 of 2003

(With office report)

Date: 23/08/2005 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Appellant(s)

Ms.Shobha Dikshit, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Vishwajit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Parmanand Gaur,Adv.
Mr.Jamshed Bey, Adv.

IN CA 8903/2003

Mr. A.L. Trehan, Adv.

Mr.Farrukh Rasheed, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. H.K. Puri, Adv.
Mr.Ujjwal Banerjee, Adv.
Mr.S.K.Puri, Adv.
Ms.Priya Puri, Adv.
Mr.V.M.Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.

Mr. P.K. Jain, Adv.

Mr. Taraknath Bandyopadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.
Ms.Neelam Sharma, Adv.

Mr.Anil Kumar Gupta-II, Adv.

3

Ex-Parte

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ms.Shobha Dikshit, senior counsel appearing on behalf of the
appellants

commenced her arguments at 3.05 P.M. and concluded at 3.55 PM. Thereafter, Mr.A.L.Trehan, counsel in CA No.8903/2003 commenced his arguments at 3.55 PM and was on his legs when the Court rose for the day. The matters remained Part-Heard.

(Satish K. Yadav)

Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master